AnlgPim, Fred | 2,057,9@1”

(Surname. ) ‘ (Christiapname in full e (Army serial n:‘.)
Pyt . £0C6 ijé ? negt

) If remains are brought to the United States, (]o you

} (Rank and organization.) ﬂ%&b
. State your relationship to the deceased i

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umtud Qtate:" __ 2,
(Yes or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
I yorpdesire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give {ull informa-
t1 :low as to where they should be sent}

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (lixyr S8

(Number and street.) (My or town.) (State.)
(Sign here) yW“

fanizee/om O c/é/,

Pt L

(A\umbcr and street or rural route. ) (City, town/Ar post office.) (Sate.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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MATHILDA BURLING, Pazsivent ; i
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

Amvrwan Guold Star ﬂﬂnﬂgrrﬁ

OF THE WORLD JWAR. INC.
NEW YORK '=TATE

,"..\
-
R

Headquarlers:  Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved S 0\ Name of Deceasedm M}L&vu\

SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased ?[d 7 201# auve ﬁm%\ M

|

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE
Army, Navy, Marine A NS \5—-? ﬁ( é&bf‘
J V REGIMENT, COMPANY
suinct e A0 Cop f g 11 Brarisivmal Jnasruss Regiom ek
s 0/

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown '

Place and Date of Death %M( s ,;m._ 28/ /7/7:

Where Buried @MA_ “‘A’ x;dm_p AMM-%_-__

Name of Mother %w CIUENT- %ZMMA :
Address %0? M RV QQJ\M‘/\% c'/w

NUMBER STREET STATE

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours, % M %



0006

1038 M-%g: 08
0QM6 M&R BR

QM 293 A=
Anlgrim, Fred (0A)

July 20, 1983,

irs. imenda Coady,
409 North AVenue,
Barrington, Illinois,

Deur Mrs, Cady:

1 thank you for your letter of July 11, 1083,
expressing approciation for the pllgrimege your mother,
Nra, Charles Ahlgrim, recently mde to the grave o
gon in France,

. Xt As gratifying to lmow that your mother's
Wmuwvuvwmtmh-mnw

8

s == Tt
The Juartermaster Jﬁ :ﬁ' :
RTE

mof




. |
QM 293 A-M ! January 26, 1933.
Ahlgrim, Fred (04) |
]
r‘\
i \
‘i A

Hrs. Charles Ahlgl' mg

409 North Avenue, . %
Barrington, Ill. | \\
Deer Hadems : \

Replying to your le'btﬁ‘r:\of recent % @, you are advised
that you will be away from your hgmo appr thly five weeks whon

you make & pilgrimage to the gravd of your stgqun, the late Pri~
vate Fred Ahlgrim. ‘ RN

- S
The party wth which you will make the trip will sail
from Few York on the WASHINGTON op June 7th and will make the re~
turn journey on the PRESIDENT NG arriving in még}z‘ York July
o W\

7th. Lo L
d; \ \ \'\
For Tho Quartermester Gendral, Y
. \
Yery *b;nly youra, t‘
L 'y

2 i

. . ) i CBAS. W, Dﬁ‘ z’#

c 3 I Captain, Q. Il. Gorps,
. g : . Assistanty :
~ i k’ 1‘ \

2 - X
] vy '
by o 1
P S |\
4 ) .\\ P
L \\ '
I;‘ ' " Y \\ t
o ! 4




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTHRMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RerLy ReFEr To QM 293 A-M
Ahlgrim, Frod (On) ® July 13, 1232.
f Irze Cherles fiigrim,

Rarringion,
- 111,

Dear Madam:

i The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes

: pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933

‘ for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

- Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimags under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the motherg
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank 8pace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it ies essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032. There is enclosed a eiren-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. _ Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write angwer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
‘ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
I WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM‘295—AM

Mrs., Cheples Ahlgeim,
’ mmn‘
I1linoise

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. :

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mus{sbe made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
1t i® therafore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithir of %he words “Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
fo11BWwing (the question,

= (%8

' < As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name @hd rebprn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requixjs no,é‘postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

0251

= :

s Qnis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who di‘.sa_i not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% )
: ' Write answer here

Sign here




QM 293 A-E ¥ay 23, 1931.
~ Ahlgrim, Fred (04) SH

¥r, Howard R. Brintlinger,
Castle, Williams, Long & MoCarthy,
112 Vet Adams Street,
Chicago, Illincia.

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your lotter of May 19,
1931, 4n reply to a letter from this office addressed to Nrs.
Cherles Ahlgrim, Barrington, Illinois.

Please be adviged that this letter was written in
connection with the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the
cometories of Furope authorized by the ensclosed Act of Congress
and not in reference to the insurance of the late Private Fred
Ahlgrin as indiocated in your ccommnication. J

As tho matter of insurance comes within the jurisdioe
tiof of the United States Veteremns Bureau, a copy of your letter
has, been referred to that office for reply.

For The Quartermsster General.

Very truly yours,

fe3l MAY -26~ R 12

A. D, BUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

uf )/ Aseigtant.




i o Mey 23, 1951,
|(" -

Ahlpgrim, Fred (OA) SM

SUBJECT: Insurance.
TO: United States Veterans Bureau, Washington, D, C.
1. The enclosed copy of a letter from Nr, Heward R,

Brintlinger, Castle, Williams, Long & NoCarthy, 112 West Adems

Street, Chicago, relative to insurance of the late Private Fred
@

Ah3grim, is forwarded herewith as e metter pertaining to your

ofFice.
:‘::-;
]

0 ¥r, Brintlinger has been adviged of this reference,
f;-'} o &
ﬁ“ For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q, M. Corps,
Asgistant,

Encloswre;
Copy of letter

mof




QN 293 AeK May 18, 1931.
Ahlgrim, Fred (DA)

, Mrs. Charles Ahlgﬂm.
J Barrington,
‘ I1llinois.

Dear Meadem:

} In ordor that the recorde of this effice may be come
plote and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Fred Ahlgrim was merried and is survived
by a widow, gnd if so, hor neme and address,

For your convemience in replying, there is enclosed
herowith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

FPor The Quartermaster General,
(‘3 Lo

.o - P
Yory: tmlx yours,

§)

Q
i

R

; " A. D. HUGBES,

' " Captodn, Q. M. Corps,
1/ Apsistant.

oy

%EE N
163 BAY - 13« py




WAR DEPARTMENT T "‘% ; NG
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL o
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER -ro‘ QM 293 A-C : Sy 7, AWie
¥lgvim, Trodios S1

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
| during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
i gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva--—
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

1
'
{
|
1
|
|
)

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
‘ - N . )
! A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

I DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE.DURING THE YEAR 19319
! (Write answer here)

(Sign here)




= QM 203 A-C
. Ahlgrim, Fred
608 November 6, 1939.

Mrs. Charles Ahlgrim,
Barrington, Illinois.

Deayr Madam;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enadling the mothers
and vidows of the membera of the military and navel forces of
the United Staten now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to

* make a pilzrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
stop-mother of the late Private Fred Ahlgrim, and in order %o
dotermine your eligidility under the Act to make the pi
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
loving information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Ahlgrim.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Ahlsrim
at the time his con entored the
military service?

(3) Vere you married to Hé. Ahlgrim
at the time of his son's death?

ﬁm the Quartermastor Genoral.
P Very traly yours,

A. D, BUBHES,

c@ in, Qa . com.
sistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Ahlgrim, Fred 608-SK

Irse Charles Ahlgrim,
Barrington, 11l.

Dear Madam:

October ¥, 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimagés to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 192i, and whose remains are

now interred in such ceme—

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United

States Government, requires that the Secretary of War

make an investigation and

submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. .The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930
the pilgrimages to be made.

and the probable cost of

In order that the repbrt referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and

return the letter to this

office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimageA
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
| 3. Have you at any- time made a previous visit
| to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
: tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4, Please give your age and state of health,

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English — (Yes) (Xo)
Other language
_(8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermastéer General,

, Very truly yours,

E Encl,
Act
Envelope

, {03N T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerzr o QM 293 A-C ' -
‘ s ¥¥ - Juneffy , 1929.

"Mro Oholon Andgrim, . | | |
Eﬁr?inaﬁﬁﬂu Tike ’ :

Dear Sir: ,
i
‘ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europ] to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. "
The records of this office show thﬁt you are the father of the
late pyivate Fred ngz:m, gOoth Coep 0% PoT.Rips, whoso saneins are now
smtorred in the ClyosMsng Jnerlosn Ogustery, B Angeseot-Nosden, francay

\

; %111 you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived

. by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-

" ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

, Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and vwidow". If the relative
is a stepmothér, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was Byrviv:§ by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a stgbement Yo that. effect be made.

£ \ -
¢ For 75‘ rapl?, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage., 4

?ér Tﬁﬁgauarééﬁpqater General,
- %% D
Pt} ' Very truly yours, . |
3 %g ‘ ;
: ]
' \ ]
‘ JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. f Major, Q. M. Corps,

Aet of Congrees. Assistant. -

Envelope.



AerRIM, Fer. PVt @

Mre. Charleas Ahlgrim,
Berrington,
Illinois.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your at¥ention
+o the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery locatdon of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to e main- °
teined by the United States for all time in Burope. Each grewe will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, wlth the
nzme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death amd State f rom
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all grizves in cog

: omnection with
the improvement work now in progress,:as soon as possible and, without Aot

ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exertised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually maintesned by-the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our“heroes.

Very truly yours,

Re Ps» HARBOLD

l+Incl. Assistant. MFK
Record card, , ;ﬁﬂﬁz_

SN Y
Q; ﬂﬁ
\ \ fv {

O ‘,J : &

: e Qb
P2’
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. ! ],4 -11.: ‘QU«.& 1.11(3)

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. SITATTON -

To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE _

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT -

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. : Discrepancy found -upon pxhumation of body
1."Neme____ AMLORIM, ¥red . 10. Name__ - __ Lok e e
2Rk JRONIIRY i i I A SRR o, M8 L
3 Eapk . R e o B s TR "R?ink“’_‘_:’ ...............................................
4. org. ?Oth,_{{?_-lﬂt Pﬂwﬁs’h _____ 130T At TS L e M N
51 D.D.,________Jgn,a],_,__lglg _____ Lttt 1 T4 N(alPDDi e G se ) o ALY I BUEI TR
6. C.D. . Acute Rheumatism. ... _ (D EDIBICN. T ONER s Lt o By N

\ r;\ et Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No 1&6 \ Seoc R i i 158G na Ve SN ok I F SR N T
8. Plot AmeYe ROwy /ol WSSy TEEMET ot aag W A i, %) ROW SO . )
YD e A U 0 TSP NS oAt 1 Nolaiecrepabogde s ¥
18. Cemetery Am@r P1lot.Grand Cty... 19. Commune or town m-.gmns_--: ..............
20. Dept. or County ___Sarthe Rl. Country j‘mm~ ________________
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ___ #g;l,g,_: ___________________________________________ ! il - T

23. Disinterred (Date)”_iajlzﬁilp_L““"“ By ,hhfd"__"_J.A;;-ﬁuﬁJ“i_""“._f

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Namo . .#red.Ablgrim . . Serial No. _None A I
PTG o PHRT LT NRPINNSTIATT o RO Organization 20th Co,. 18t I'.T. Regt.
‘ +Gs Co, b9th Inf,.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? }‘9“ S ONAbDd Y et i Yes
uorroﬂeﬁl-uuraaduble.
( - Py i

Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION W PO

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

None

o e e, A S e =maroe

27 Cond,i;t:nln 87 Dodd Jeoa.:posed - unrecognizable.

28. Nat}l;“a of burial

R e e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.Pi.S. records

quoted aboVe? Ll INNAITMEIT. ¢ Beglls. oot e F LS IR o LSRR T, | CU
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: .atela/l/’:zl e UBYD B Lees s -
31. Casket sealed by  dehs L8, g, Hgia)
‘g}‘" 2
rf u Embalmer ifuperyiser .\ MG AL L
;\ d»‘ :
$) %x"f .




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C=d%7369 . _ .. .

32. Designation of body: ow

33.

4.

35.

Neme __ Fred AHLGRIM ‘Serial No. 2057921

Rank_______ PV¥8e = oOrganization  20th Co.1ls§ P,TeRgte . ... .
IIG CO. 591;11 In-f.

Jgﬁg?%ﬁag to:

Casket boxed and marked (Date)

e SUEr 8 67 AL L THEL ' DNAELAT (0L _
I hereby corbity tiht!adl the Foregoihg operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that

e report above
is correct. va/;’//&%

Signat f G.R.S. Inspector V RJPu0'Leary/
s AT o W TR T Y et Dieutyy WSy i
36. Remarks _"___“_"_“_"_“_“_“_“_"_"-“_"_“_“_“_"_“-“_n_“_“_"'"_"_; ___________________________
Row regular, nothing to disprove identity.
37. 12/1/21

38,

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

____________________________________________________________

Shipped from point,of‘ Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration_{'e Lhuugng??gue

A. De Wasech

___________________________________

(Name /3 p¥0WLeury

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer;}st__%ﬂﬂﬂit‘f}i,,,“

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 7/ -

Walter F. ovn
By G.R.S. Representative. . g .4 Brow =
. ] ‘ i ¥ S
Shipped from Bailheéd or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Ce

Convoyer A/ L7 £~ frece e~ __Signature Shipping Officer_ | :w_a_]:?iﬁ};_ i I‘:.‘.- _@_1_‘_0_ wn
: Ciap ‘e g q',.f:’..\.;o
Received: Date _ e i o Sl 0 SSRGS R
: "‘.‘ ' | \“;‘ J t
G.R.S. Representative .. .. . \ls K. ELL“_"_"'“_“_“_“_“_“_h_“_"-"_"_¢, ________________
Reinterred, _____ 0ise-Aisne Cemetery #608 ____ July29th, 1922, s, MO o
o : ) (Date
Grave No. .o vBE b il SONBISEE SUMMER I MR T R W0 Section.e o b lir, | TN
) -
DX Blomcap’ V. OGN Row AR T
N Al '
G )
Pl G.R.S. Representati \%Z“ )
~ o€ Co J- BLAKE
n B Captain, Q.M.C,
ok it i SR
&
'Y




o Y T e R

Le Mans (Sarthe)

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place .l Bt w

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate .. 22/2/21 .

1. REMAINS oF.. AHLGRIM, Fred B N S ERIAT SN(MBER 170«37-)-31. e
noUtA- = =

- S Netiar =
RANK....... E¥t., ORGANIZATIONSO R C0a 3:.-?3..'_'&.':____:#??@{-*3‘.";‘,‘,-*"18..&';!3%1_(# ra'.i.;,*,-;{,Q.:-,“.:._Q%?th

2. Disinterred (date) : ﬂ;ﬁi 13/ 1/21 From (give complete location) :
_Br.. 136, 880, .Bs Plot Amer. Cema 419 16 MNABSe ool LS Y

Byt G Lol pietsss 2 2 [nitLosi e talna 20

l:,AJ.

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_ July 29thp 1922, 0Oise-Aisne Cemetery /608 _Gr 87, Block Dy Row 27
) lined

By : Group......Rebwrial 8. . .~ . Unit = .ooooiioie.. Nature of reburial caskes .-

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon isinterment :

Wooden coffin snd uniform. Deccsmposed = unrecognizuble,

(@) 1dentification tags: Buried with body ? Y08, . ‘On'graye marker? s XABSE T il
(Corroded-unre:sdsble, )

(&) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

en

Row regular, nothing to disprove identity.

for

What does examination of hody show as regardsthe following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)...A0Ds G0 deta .
(b) Weight (estimated) LBP paoon d01t,
(¢) Hair—Color A p:..fmli]_ derk brown
Quantity .. Medium
i ;
Characteristics . 3bx ight
(d) Hair-on face—Color HNone vigible
' Location...._llone’ visible ..
Quantity . ... None.¥iaible. . *

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ... Hone visible

922 23 24 25 26 27

CuVityo 0',8,9,31 '+ H 280
et eriptEd s 1T R 380

iatbdenet o e e B 1D e 80,

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .
o

- - —
7. Disinterment \ A )! P LA

supervised by ...z e AN DV ed S 11 'ul‘(f N

18t Lieut., (MC.

(Title) . .

8. Rehurial VWAl o= s
o Supervised by . ey ' S e DTNl e
1. De HAYS ' _— / CeJd. BLAKE



/
{/
Sy

LA

i e @

COUNTRY.... FRANCE o .73
2 : B4 %

/1

™,
\ O\

A

/‘-?
! -
G
'/’E/:,C/y:,fg,

G.R.8. Form No.ll5
Canie iy Nopii Ao SO e Y oo R e e S50 FATE! No 18996 BRI o

N6
COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS N

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Eard:-

(1) Name AHIGRIM, Fred . . . ... Ser. No. ... 2087921 ,

(2) Rark _PVte __ Organization ..20th C. 1lst P.T. Reg. .

(B Date ofddeatnn e nie gl = TOEl et P itinkah Moo npiiein . sinla,
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death ..........ACUbe Rheumetdem . ., Tve.__JDB

SO0 T RO Pl ot Nl ST SR 1) ckr.. A

(5) Grave No.

II. FILES EXAMINATICN

Ho card

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;. L il a
B. A. G. O. DISFOSITION CARD : Date of receipt ?é)ﬂ,,&_

(6) Relationship

(7) Name .

(8) Address W L e (I PG e AT
/-/ i
(9) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 ,,m“_..".."“__m¢é2ﬁ:;7,“m"u_.___

(10) Dessirss remains brought to U, S. and interred in National N
Cemetery . Ty RO e A LU R B O e e B s © T R R

(1LY If brought back,swhat shipping inastructions? . . a1 silzasll I PITR
DI
U T A ST RS, R, T o Y inll et SRS, ,""V__.mﬁéiﬁzTE,':Léf;h:;éf- ) -
¢. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Dateof communicatlion St TR e

(12) Does correspondence Change or gqualify reguest as made on A.G.0. card?
If so, specily such information.

/7/' N ; fr'i‘,.:..i_/. 2'( B ;"_"f...f‘!ff/(:.._u 5
e £

/";f-'? ST =

-7 -
AP - L
(18) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by ... A i (DEYS) ‘udfz“mf{ﬁmm“mff{

p. (14) G R. 8 Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.?L Y MA 0. Does such correspondence, if con-
J taining request for (disposition, reconcile with that of A, G, 0.7 /“jﬁjL
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, addrees, and relationship and substance of request.
’ LY . % ot Ay
i /f ﬂ bk ;r‘ o D e B i R e By (PRt Bt ,..../..2.:."—.11 ol Vs, Sl e i, 2. ey
Py i y / P
fgt '

f ! ! :
Lot R L B A e e N I e e et

¥ <




III. E£§AL ACTION

MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (Date) ...

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.8.) %o ..

(17) Instructions that remaine be left undisturbed ... ...

(18) Typed BY s Checkediibyi o

5. G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (Date)grn e Nt n S

(19) Typed DY oo Checked BY .o

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:
7 ’ p f’ ' i
7’%_4.).."'?"?- %/iﬁf v ptlareedn Y/ 7 lees Sl
/ 4 ; ] Z) / Ry )
Sy bzt At ST L TRl e SJ)7- 20 F

D. Dispatched (Date) DR e e (Let o Trane ;. No

APDrOVEA DY oo o

(Date/ -




@ | Q.. s
n.R.S.Form 120 °

Shinnine Inguiry, VAR DEPARTHENT tvh
OFFICE OF THE QUARTWRIASTER GENTRAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION STRVICE
WASHINGTON

g AP® 3 4 1020

FROM: Chief, firnves Registration Serviece, Q.M.C.
70 : lre. Charles Ahlgrim, Barrington, Ill.

- ; vte Fred Ahlgrim
SUBJECT: Disposition of remaina of 2 AnLg 0

Recorda of this office chow your request to be ns follows:

5 : nel t s ;
Rem~ins to bandreturﬂe ..... othan. En%erra_ ..........................
Shlnped tQ ------------------------------ L L L b e i e P R R S

1f any modifications of tho forezcing are desired olease
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.

Thoe nearest livinz relative may choose between, (1) return
of rem~ins to homss for burial; (2) interment in Arlinston, Vo,
Netional Cemetery) or (3) remmin in France. -

You ars requested to £ill out the following without delay
snd return in enclosed wennlty envelave, which does not require
noctaze.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genarnl:

THARLTS C, PIERCES
Colonel; U.S5. Army,

;:T \ida ] . FOTATR
NANE OF _NO, & STRERT TO?& - | STATE

g

SIS
Lo

Widow g

children(Name oldest first)

> “,” if

%gl e, a;. ' 4
e
%
\

L
L/
\

Father P

¥ 4
'
A

Mmother e

Brothers

gistere

Simnature

tow Relationship ... . ... T Ty Y
AddT?Fs ......................................

16 /7154 /LiL -
T R VL T S AT ARG LA S O L B S (YALAY ARG T it i DN TR b SN e e
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G R. S Form‘#120 419-
\ Shipping Inauiry. o WAR DEPARTMENT - .
/> @(Revised)  OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
/) GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

1 |
I’ d
‘j WASHINGTON E:
7
FROM: i i i i Q.M.C z

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. lagapadic cold = L —
T0: Charles Ahlgrim, Barrington, I1l. /4/; anfﬁ;ﬁj
| § 18
SUBJECT: Remains of..Pvte Fred Ahlerim, 3 /A}j/u\g}
The records of this office show that you ﬁave requested thét his body
not _returned to UsSe. N \
\

A}

Ir these are not the correct 1nsnruct10na please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return

of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
EJHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
__:b/.
Soldier's Widow (5 My ouence el
B i
i ey & Mo .. cteetl N R TR
e (o el Dot i il B0,

5. oD | cﬁZQZ{i{
Brothers 3, 2 szfzii ~ ,anquyziip{k?‘ ¢723€361f,

(Name oldest first)

................................................................. e e LIRS

Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first)r

Date. . PUAKAS LA/S

Address..... , [ F v’ Relationship. ... %{fv F/ ‘{(
IMPORTANT :- CAREFULLY re d 1nstruct10ns before filling out this paper. hs 0~ER9




ia..

' \ 1920,

L, the undersigned, am the ... ____ and nearest living relative of the within
(Relationship)

named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

{Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

— YuSf Steleerrcrcl—

2. To be returned to the UsSasandSshippediiv o iiises e L Eue e onin ) o JIN NS x

1. As stated on firet page of this sheet.

(Name)
(R.R. Stati® (State)
3. To be returnéd E€1;§{ B aqE;burled TR S National Cemetery.
E >

4. To rema1n in Europsqw--f r in a permanent American Cemetery. ?é;-r_"
Gj -

Sg'na.ture = KZM/KM f (,Z/( q/yj/}/f/z_/

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

E 1. 1f definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from
«ne nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

5. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
esb living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor Children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINIED CUARDIAN of the ch;laren should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
thia matter.

6. 1If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nsarest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this Dbody.

9. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.




89763 °

Abhlgrim Pred #2057921
Pvte 20th Cos 1% Provw L ‘:e.:,.t'

DD 1/21/19
DB 1/25/19 .

Buried American E.F. Ctye 419

Sec B Grave 136




.. - =~ T T —

- ‘s ’!i .-._f‘ -*
@~VE LOGATION BLANK‘

: LOGATION Of THE GHAVE OF

....Ahlgrim. 205792). . Fred........................

(Surname). {Number). (First Name and Initials).

..... Private 20th Cos, st Prov, Tr. Regs...

(Rank). ; (Organization).
‘ Canp Hospi
PLACE OF DEATH:....... D P; tﬂl%’l"’uma'

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

G n.\'xil-: NUMBER: ... # /c}é ..............................

HOW MARKED: Namd Pog?. Y08 Cross?. Xes
Headboard?. ... No...X Bottle?.. . No.....

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ]

Was one huried with ,hn—ﬂy? ......... Y en . TR i o A SR,

Was one fastened fo name peg or

stikel used' aggh grave marker?. g Y@@ - . oi e L
o B
If name unkpown (gnd tHgs gnissiig, deseription and marks
should be re o '
T " -
- |
........... wEL W1 s e T o B
# e #. o ¥

NEAREST RELATIVE;

\ Y
ADDRESS: .. e .ﬁ REV I EWEB ¥

) @Q
RELATIONSHIP: ...| .. @SP SQe iy

RE, Yt s
R

...... i

il e )

/7 AP £ T
This portion to be forwarded to Ccp’irl?{Recort}éﬁce, A/ﬂ QAL BT
[ % £

bl




‘ Cty # '

verify Organization
phlgrim, 2057921, Fred
Pvt. 20th Co. 1st P.T.Reg

i or -

Zoth CO. lst POT. Regto Pﬂ{go Co. Sgth Ing. " a
/ AGO-2/8/24. '
| Pvt. 20th Co.lst Provisional Training
' D-61132 Regt. -




/é/ /77, /‘/::t/ ‘A - LRD

B <
WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU »1 / z
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE ' 2
EUROPEAN PILLGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY June 7, 1933
' 7

y 1 - 3
lake County, State of

Ahlerim, Mrs Cherles (B-14)

4&@-._1@,@!111_ . Barrington, Tl1.

52 - ir 1. -
Route going: “4C&NV Chicago, NYC New York
2

Name

Address

Re[/urn: Same route

|  Roap TRAIN TiME DaTte

[tinerary L’Lv Barrington [ C%NW 528 8:55 AM June 5

going {~Ar Chic ago : " n 9:40 Mﬂ o n

7 | NYC 6/ Vlese0 AN M

L/Ar New York : " " 8:30 AM| " 8

Lv. (Grend Cent Sta) |

Ar | |

Lv . i
Ar
Lv
Ar

Ly *
Ar

Lv ) .
Arx '
\

L WP

AF
| it

Accommedations: Coach Barrington, Ill to Chicago, Ill;"i-Sta_nda.rd sleeper Chimgo
Il1. to New York, N.Y. - wig:

Elapsed Time: 22 hrs:35 min,

Extra Fare: N




AL
To The A. G, O,
G.R.S. Form #114-B y
e = L% 53,
Ly
i / JAN 211926 pate__. .. 9 ..............
1. Wayg ____ AHIGRIN, e S e i . “’SERIAL No. -zQ.a.mszff _________
i 7 }‘l (A i ,__.-»-1:(,; WLLL"!./ IR
PANKS . PVt-.K/ ORGANIZATION ...... © hGo&sM@ngH*G% .5_9_35;_11 Int
;f“““‘
GRAVE LOCATION,__é}E‘?_?:?}_‘?Er___(?__T_?'E@__%EX: _____ I*E __M*NS (Sarthe) #41?___?‘_?_9__?_‘_
CTY. NAME NUMBER
st Y A AN I i e RS L S Amer,
GRAVE ROW PLOT
5. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 136 Lelans Sarthe
ﬁsJr szgwilggg cemetery directory AGRS GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
0‘ a .
O O ORDTNATES N T o 1 W Nok giyien ey Gl v TN el ]
CONCENTRATED TO | Nobhingjof frecord .= ... . ' 0 o0 OO s e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
-------------------------------- CEMETERY-""“_“"“----“H“””"_"“““"“"--“““C-'I:‘;’_"l\-llw_l;\;é;:;w“““h PGS

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing.parts, etc.

74 ] lothing of record.

ate OF DEATL TOEE A b G
| A~ T CTENGEES /MU R O
IR e X _

MEDALS CRDECORATIONS AWARDED ¥
} SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS N e A e At R o, TR R A
i DATE GRAVE ROW FLOT S CEMETERY

"""""" bate | GRave  mow | | mlor  ceMemeRY
”’ 1 ." )
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR \HC/)’F f O e

STANLEY T, ﬁﬂz?GAN C; T.INF,USA.

5. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION, /29/22. . . . . 1. ..37. L sl AR b
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
N| Olge Amsne American Oty 7608, Seringes-&-Nesles, Alsne
%) CEMETERY
<O



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

¥
3 :L" sle's By o RS S AT 14 3 T e T
M&%ﬁﬂe)ag?@ﬁﬂﬁfr Pirst Name and Initials).
. Private.. 20th .co"- ~1et): N R
(Rank). ." t PI‘OV.( l'rg:'mﬁnat%fl)
PLACE OF DRATH D .HF’.‘?P@%‘MJ?; LeMensg,
'ATUSE OF DEATHRheumatis \ ....................
( m N
DATE OF BURTAL Januery 25th; - A640, o
‘PLACE OF BURIAL:Grand .Gimetinre,.LeMe.ns.....:.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

Plot 20 Section B
GRAVE NUMBER: #/3¢ ...............................
HOW MARKED: Name Peg¥@s. . ... ... Cross¥@s . ..%. .y
Headboard?. N Bo!'t'lei’ﬁo' ........

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?... ... V4o g e ARl

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a ‘grave marker?. .. By, 1. D PR S SINEEE S

If mame unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

AT TRBSH L e S g s TR e S DUER it o ST ) 8

RIBLA OB FLEE b o St 000 e d T M,y T ey

REPORPBD BY: |
@ $ y C}%}/M.;gc.

................... A s B

S A i i oo )
S

This portion to be sent to (éi/( of Gra:;g_slrﬁelil/stéllpn Service.



! CODE s T IR

[ :
T SR SO IR O D S i SO
: s U3 HO S OR sl
— 424D IHG BILiDIEG 40048 [ CODE
) 3 | | h 2 bl
HAME CD( N /. ?/L{ =¥l Q, /C«! ,(:Q— I -
/.?ﬂ é,/ CELED 5RY é oY j 1l | el
BRIED N /\LM'('— ; GR.VB ST TN SR :
L. (0-23-/7 I 20w a7 l 2
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OTHIR S s g 1

‘!
BLIGIBILITY ©

NATIVITY \ H

S0 - I faic o ;‘

~I\ 1 L.

~1\N 1 | 1 ) A\{:

ENGLISE O\ \ | 1 | j &

X g i "
ATTENDANT 1 | ﬁ &
, _ —-—

HEATTH i ! 1 | By,
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NO. OF SOHS | , 1 !

DLTE OF 0. ' 1 |
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. il =¥ N\
<«PB—1-12-32—5M .
' g WAR DEPARTMENT
: PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party Bl L0

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

>

""" AHEGRTAL MRS -QEARTIES -0t o oeceserorerdee e Thm;:,tu:u;::no; it

oL 409. BORTH. -A‘ﬁg.}nﬂela 400900603 -BARR-I-IGGTCQ’I&;; e Lower Berth Rate.
--------------------- TLLEFOLS -+ covvereeeenennnes New York, to ....BARRINGTON.ILL.....
Destination of Ticket ... BARRERGTOMN - LTy - --v-vee RO ST e T e
VEES  mpooho TG o BUFFLLO~ HYD to - CHICAGO~ -GHIFF -t 0 BARRIMETOH: - ---ccvvevinint it iiisnanas
................. ﬁ%‘gg&”}u@?{; .”.-“'.....'&U%%%Ei-c:%é:;tlegoﬁic;:;t.”“..'”.--...

Road | Tr. No.| Date Time lfr“'goift Car U.S.G. Order No, Aéé‘;f‘
l Lv. New York NYC | #19 |7/8 7:45 PM | 9.00

Ar. Chicago : 7/9 | 3:15 PMLower 9 {Q: a‘/ 0%9. 00¢

Lv. 0 __CM_G_&E_ f g 022 :EM

Ar. Barrington » BN T M = A N

Lv.

Ar. s

Ly. A

Ar.

Lv. £ T iy WG VT

Ar,

- Lv A

o v P

Lv. L&

Ar. i ESEti,

Ly .

Ar i

4,  ond
Ar.

Cost $ Total

Through Rate ‘
Excess

..................................................................................
............



Name ABLGRIM, Mrs. CGharles
HOTEL D'IENA

Paris Hétsl

.

L $ &

AVENUE D TENA

Home address 409 North Afe. , Barrington, Cook Co., Illinois

Party B Group ’ Unit

Date &f arrival .6/14/33.. 88 WASEINGTON ......... Date of departure....6/29/33.... 58 ¢ BARDING -
Relationship S M

Name of deceased............. AHLGRIM,. Fred

Rank Pvte Organization............ o GoBO0 g BOGR Ty o e
Cemetery .. OISE ALSNB X T )

A |



REMARKS




NAME Ahlgrlm,

409" NWor th’ Kvay

Barrington, Ill.

ROUTE OF TIC%{ET

............

cessnene wieimiae wieis o aie L{e) G bindan o 00 000 oo G oAt
..... e alalolaie el stors sloeihe el EOM LT to s YeTae) oo el (riatadeliegaiake
..... e o= e hialsls e otet, S EOIRRT ST ST R TR
....... S 15 o0kD 00 o THO) S GH0S o 0oIGDn 610 DGB0 0000
sereseesesiaaeraseeans 1{0) i SR B RIG 00 50 6 0o HICIO G
e s sffoisidstetatolstazellatete 0] e s HEA G0 6 D0 S0 CI0 G OB
...... S o I
) W /'l {j’, )‘) :.
Lxpiration date ..700.... o S G . les L
(.‘

[he following stop overs are requested
..... ol el ey e e A VSRS St S RS
G G000 G ABTIE G 0 BINELEI 00 B8 010 G DI 6 T D a0

RPB—2-17-31—5M

(Slgnature of Pilgrim)



July 11, 1933

T0o The O0fficer - in - Charge
We wont to Thank you Sincerely for taking
my Mother on that wonderful trip to France, '
| to visit our brothers grave,

Mother returned home safely and in fairly
- good health,

Sincerely,

/8/ Mrs. Amanda Cady

: daughter of

~——

¥rs., Charles Ahlgrim
409 North Ave., Barrington,

11,

*COPY™
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« Suly 7, 1033 e S

COLONEL POPE




PARTY npn

| My 22, 1933
|
. Ay Vs e

Mre. Charles Ahlgrim, O
j 409 North Ave., ‘

Barrington, Ill. ] .

w pOar Madgm. PR . R
Upon your arrival in New York City you will be met at the

! railroa.d station by an Army Officer who will engage- porter service to

s take ‘dare” of your bagguge i 88097t you to the hotél. During your
sojourn heré# before sailing ipoxp. Eurﬁaa ghd upon, yqur. return from Europe,
| you #ill -#top:at u}g ‘gotel: Ma.lu.mnq 34”6‘11 S?treetaaz;é. Broadvray. Now, Yok

-----
D

Cityl . . e . B ﬂ ’ "—-.r‘fr :“ Q., 9 RE~] " L :_ EB AR s
; o R Tt 0 LRI '- A
: - mhg_,,mg, tags and four idanti-ﬁcataon.,ma.tw manying “hhn.s

commumca,tiom -are,. intended to protect your baggage whi;l.e in ‘tpansit, One
\ " tag should be atta,ghe'd -§0 the handle of each piece of Sour bagzagse ‘and &
! past, 1 ‘placed on. egch ‘ond: of; eaoh pi;a’ce of: grous. ;DaERAgk before ;eaving
. your home. - Yqur ’gégéagé willibe. safe’r ‘and -ail.80 more xeadlly .availgble to
you a.ftér yeur arrivaZE im New Yor‘k ff*it 1s pl.ach witla you on. the train. "
A1 met? muwa ‘bo z:aaah yb'a begsmn Juns Tth, 1933, thie day -
ygu sail frgm the .Uni ted gtates, gnd Jure 29th, 1933, the.day you leave
Burdps,  €hould é? agdr gséd:to yoRr. iP care of American Eﬁlgrimageg'ao
Rue: mutom g s (’16 Yic: mance- fdr em&ae. o

.o
..I!'_;c,y PR HE t

-~

. A0 } i‘_. wq‘ Mary, mi,th’ . .; ,-..- .t [ ,,‘.. i . “' Ty i‘?’{. '1:;:‘.
o/o "mmeriganpllgrimage, Demiel [ CES
20, Rue Molitor, St

}?arips (16 )0 Mapce.

The party you are.to. ‘t¥ayal wibh Wil e ‘dishanded in New
; York City‘an the day following your retrn:fyom Burope fpnd &ll arrange-
. ments for your Pyllmah svcomodstions will be made with %le railroads in
@dv’&ﬁcé' by this office. This. wili ‘réqiireyou o reanis in New York at
the hOﬁBl 079r night as & guast of fhe-United States Goernment,,

.1 H

R T

Information relat.ive to . the cemeterias 1n Eurbpe- is enei‘osad
. .herewith. . . ‘

Very ﬁrnly yours,
u-? Jw

7 Inolses
‘2 ‘paggage Tags
4 Baggsge Pasters - | R -, :
"1 copy Cemeterial Infomation P o “ -




WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK




PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP

e B ' STATE AT o /- ORRE R
2N =nés TN ILLINOIS ............
= Ve
Mrs. . Ahlgrlm? Char15$ ............................. Add 55409 North A e SR 1 SRR Barrington .....
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
I111. Lake
...... (Sme)(coumy) s
...... rs, Amande Gley - Demghter =~ = Aiie, 326 Ne Gock 8t.,  Barringtm
{Name of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Town,
........ Illinols Lake
ahe . A (County) ......
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIA. RR. ......Ne¥:Co . Train No. ...0........ Dt sessins s o e ictmes s serns St sl
MeAlpin
IEE T e T s I A IO R . el s B 7o e 5 o L W Room No. ..... 17 5° ...........................
Roomed with .......... ..II‘S. : Mdrthd . C' 2 1{111‘ 2t i s e L R g
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Date .o ss e o- 7-5:: ............ Vessel eoviviosss Washington.............. Cabin No. ...o0s. B=dd-1

In Cabin with ... Mrse Martha Ge KIKZm. BrdBmd. v et

(Over Westbound)
RPB— 2-17-31—4M



INFANNTIE s i Ak o T e B o i e R Ill ..........

}\ve. Bal‘ringmn, L]
ADDRESS ',,.409 North A7°e o AN R e I -
(O Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid
payment of posta 00. A&
AT,

"

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.
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Diagnosis and complications : (im’ dates) .
6

Fatigue B,P. 1I00/60

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) June I7th, seen by lajor Stewart
Brandy +t.id, -
June I9th, better '

.Disposition : (include dates) June 29th, to Le Havre. Fitts

Activas. .
Remarks :

DLs.
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409 Nath Ave, Barrington, lLake Co,,ILLINOIS,
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Diagnosis and complications : (inc dates) .

T;Zf/ﬂé/a/ 228 /3 ARl VT

Treatment and Progress : (include a’ates)ﬁ”’"< /7 ‘f*‘u'w L"?A J‘&/me/
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Disposition : (include dates) ,‘[ww.a 24. T Leddonne .
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Ahlgrm, Fred

%—33 .

I Q&fﬂ%f‘ ...... the invitation extended
Accept or decline
<3
~0

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Charles Ahlgrim,

....409..1191‘ th. AV ... BOXX mon’.m.o - mjnolﬁo

Town or City State

%01 zoc @afvw\fzf‘»\ Fatoo o %
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number of which appears on the facc of bis Card,
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y / (Signature or name of Dddressce)
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
T PAYMENT OF
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AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Return to_ 4, M. GENERAL....

(NAME OF SENDER)

Siretond Numbr.  MYINITIONS BUILDING

WASHINGTON,

D. C.
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QM 293 Al
Ahligrim, Fred (0A)

July 20, 1988,

Mrs, Amanda Cady,
409 MB -tm‘
Barrington, Illinels,

Doar Mrs, Cady:
1 thank you for your lotter of July 11, 1983,

sxpross precintion for the pilgrimege your mother
&c.mmmm:htatanoru;

gem in France,

has tesn materislly lightened by the wonderful spirit of

cooperation end censideration shown by the mothere and
widows thomselwes,
Sineersly yours,
‘0 !u Mﬂ!.
Major General,
Quartermotar General, JHL

RTE







WAR DEPARTMENT

“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"'
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

File 201,22 July 13th, 1933,
SUBJBCGT: Letter of Appreciation = Mrse Charles Ahlgrim.

70 The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Washington, D. Ce

1. There is transmitted herewith a letter from
Mrs. Amanda Lady, daughter of lMrs. Charles Ahlgrim, expressing
her appreciation for her mother's pilgrimage.

For The Officer in Charge:

1 Incl. 4\31*1/ She
Letter 7/11/33




File 201022 July 13th, 1933.

SUBJECT: Letter of Appreciation = Mrse Oharles Ahlgrim.

T0: The Quartermaster @General ,
Washington, D. Ce

1. There is transmitted herewith a letter from
Mrs. Amanda Lady, daughter of Mre. Charles Ahlgrim, expressing
ner appreciation for her mother‘'s pilgrimage.

For The Officer in Charge:

GEORGE F. RE. TAYLOR,
Gaptain, Qe M. Corps.

1 Incl.

foster 7/11/88 < ZTL
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WAR. DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Ahlgrim, Fred— (0K} — May 17, 1933

Mrs. Charles Ahlgrim,
409 North Avo,,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Barrington  C&IW Prein No.628 8366 AM Juno 8
@ 1§ L] L " 1]

Ar. Chioago 9140 AM
Lve " grec " ® @10B0Am " ®©
Av, Now York n % Mmoo gEoAw " g

(Graund Conts Btas)
Accommodations; Conoh Berrington, Ills to Chioago, X1,
smdﬂ}',a sloopby Chicago, 111, to Now York, Ne Yo

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,




QM 293 A=Y

lay 15, 1933
| Ahlgrim, Fred (oa) o 7 e .

lirg.Charles Ahlgrim SR
409 Horth Avee,
Barrington, Ille

Dear Madam: .

| o There is enéIosed Check No. - in the
: o . 178,457
amount of $ ,» to pay for your menls apd incidental
U ’ L4 :
'expenses from your home to New York on the pilgr,i_mag'e.

' suthorized by the Act of March'2, 1929, as gme;;dbd.,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTENCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AN
-,

AND USED FOR ANY FURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

R e :
If for any reasgon, you are not able to sail on

i, the date mentioned in ybui"'—invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.
For The marte‘rmgstor General,

Very truly yours,

»

JAS. H. LAUBACH,
Encl: Lt. Col., Qe }s Corps,
Check No. : Agsistant,

33/217




WAR DEPARTMENT Y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL A
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C -
—_— April 24, 1933
Ahlgrim, Fred OA B8M

B g

‘lirs. Cherles Ahlgrim,
i 409 North Ave.,
Barrington, Illinois,

Dear Madam: ' ' o

With reference to previous correspondence : 3
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard |

ship. |

For The Quartermaster General, - B ' ;

Very truly yours,

KR X SOERA AN

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




PLEASE FILL IN TEE IRFORATION CALIED FOR BELOV,
AND MAIL THIS IEGTER IROMTTLY IN T EJCLOSED
ENVELOFE WHICH RRGUIRIS NO FPOSIN G,

Ahlgrim, Fred (0=1)
Ahlgrim, Mrs, Chas,
Barrington, Lake Co, Ill.

‘ 409 North Avenue
Quartormaster General, WASHINGTON June 7th

Washington, D. C.

In the blank swpace below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I deosire to be notificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making
the pilgrimacze to Burope authorized by the Act of GongrossH_“h
approved liarch 2, 1929, [L g

52}Z4A0 (:;;ang/714aﬁ;( (i:zt<&é4/

HName

P2 )] ok - @’Wcﬁzz
Mocughilon.

Relationship

Very truly yours,

#07 Jindl e

Your address

31/812



QM 293 A=M
Ahlgyim, Fred (0A)

8. Charles Ahlgrin,
409 North Avemue,
Barpington, Ill.

Dear Kpdamy \
Replying to your lottor of rocont, '"&&t‘e. you are advised

that you wil) be away from your heme approximtely five wocks whon

yon mako & pilgrimoge to the grave of your é(ta'paon, tho late Prie
vate Fred Ahlgrim. o

b

The party with vhich you will mld the trip vill eail
fron Few York on the WASHINGR(N ou June 7thiand ¥ill meke tho re=
turn journoy on tho FRESIDEST EARDING erriving in New York July

-

For Tho Quurtermaster Gonerel,

Yory traly yours, ?'\\ N

.
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)

OHAS. We DIEDS, -

Captain, E» AP mm
Ascclotpnt,
nef .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer to QM 293 A-M
Ahlgrim, Fred (0a) s T s Minsoh

Mrs., Cherles Ahlgrim,
Barrington,
T 0T WM

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General, \ J11!<ﬁff
| . /' N A
\ .L; [Q%?ry kruly youra “izzgzyﬁlL,,,
v 1251 \;; e :
U e NN 2OCEAS, W, DIETZ,
/ \ I A \,,\“ Captd&n Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, | R \4ff;}S\:’ L%ﬁg;.' Assistant.

\ i | ;h;fﬁ

)
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 giﬂﬂ




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS—AM
Ahlgrim, Fred Pvt (0A) SM Tuly.8; 1931

Mrs., Charles Ahlgrim,

Barrington,
Illinois, /
&) wal ) S [adie (7’? “7_1;'..{A;.\ O{Cf( c/
I o VT
Dear Madam: ;?}\

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly
I N
/N

Captain,
Assistant.

\//
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°7 5%16”
Write answer here

Sign here



l\
=

Qi 298 A% ¥ay 23, 1931,

Ahlgrim, Fred (04) SM

Hr, Howerd R. Brintlinger,
Castlo, Williems, Leng & MoCarthy,
112 West Adams Street,
Chicago, Illinois.

Deer S5ir:

Receipt is eoknowledged of your lotter of Hny 19,
1931, in roply to e letter from thic office addresscd te Mrs.
Charles Ahlgrim, Barrington, Illimois.

Pleage beo advised that this lotter was written in
comusction with the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the
cemstorics of Burope authorized by the omolosed Act of Congress
and not in roforonce to the inscurance of the late Privets Fred
Ablgrim as indicated {n your commmication,

As the matter of insurance comes within the jurisdice
tion of the United States Veterans Burecu, a copy of your letter
has been referred to that office for reply. ,

Por The Quartermaster General.

Very truly youre,

AQ DO mlms.
Captai.n, Q. M. Gorps,

wof ﬂ)s. Avelstant,




ey 28, 1981, 1
QH 298 A=M ~

»[ Ahlgrim, Fred (0A) SM

5 SUBJECT ¢ Incursnco.
T0Os United Stetes Vetorans Burcauw, Wachington, D. C.
1. The enclosed copy of a lotter from Mr. Howard R,

Brintlingar, Castle, ‘iilliams, Long & MoCarthy, 112 West Adams
Street, Chicago, relative to insuramse of the late Private Fred
Ahlgrim, is forvmrded horewith as & motter pertaining to your

offico.
2, Ir, Brintlinger has been advised of this reference.
For The Quartermaster Goneral.
1
{ A. D, HUGHES,
| Captain, Q4 M. Corps,
| Asalstant, -
} Enelosuwros
| Copy of letter




FR ¢ Ry Tl ¢
® e

PERCY V.CASTLE 1891-1S23 TELEPHONE RANDOLPH 6144

JESSE R.LONG 1906-1925 CASTLE,WILLIAMS LONG & McCARTHY
ARISTA B.WILLIAMS

HOWARD P.CASTLE 112 WEST ADANMS STREET

FRANZ W.CASTLE

HARGRAVE A.LONG

EMMETT J.MGCARTHY CHICAGO

HOWARD R.BRINTLINGER

ROBERT F.CAREY

\NEIL WILLIAMS

WALTER W.WEISS

RAYMOND C.STOECKER May 19 s 1¢31.

War Department,
Office of The Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen: In re QN293 A-M
Fred Ahlgrim (04)

We have a letter directed by your office
to Mrs. Charles Ahlgrim at Barrington, Illinois, with
reference to the policy of the late private Fred

Ahlgrim.
\
You are advised that at the time of the o)
death of Fred Ahlgrim he left him surviving his fathefeT oo

>

Charles Ahlgrim, a step-mother, Mrs. Charles Ahlgri
three brothers, John, Charles and William, and opfs
sister, Minnie Smyth. The decedent was a bachel®

i

i

— o

6?.‘1
Since the death of Fred Ahlgrim, Charies v ;
Ahlgrim, his father died testate, and the estatg-odf @, 2 4%
Chaples Ahlgrim is now pending in the Probate Court of” ™ <

Lake County, Illinois.

We represent the widow and are under the
impression that the estate is entitled to some p:§2:;%
from this policy. We have been frequently in touch wtF
the executor and his attorneys and inquiried whether or 1
not they have received payment. We wish that you would
communicate with the executor if there 1s anything

additional that you wish in this matter.

The year of probate is almost up and we are
anxious that the widow receive her money. You may address
the executor as F. C. Pundt, Barrington, Illinois.

Very truly yours,

CASTLE, WILLIAMS, L.ONG & McCARTHY
P 2 | Vs )

55

% 4 -
/

By JM%,{’[%

HRB:FO



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930,
IN rRepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Ahlgrim, Fred=608 SM

Mrs. Charles Ahlgrim,
Barrington, Illinoise.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very Aruly &oura;,/

ol A L [,
(44 ﬁ*ﬂ'{\:’w/ UK
%

u! A
A/ D. HUGHES,
Captain, M. Corps,
Agsistant,

Y

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 o er S
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT \/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N ReFLY rReFer To_ QM 293 A-C
Ahlgrim, Fred
608 November 6, 1929.

Mrs. Charles Ahlgrim,
Barrington, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step~mother of the late Private Fred Ahlgrim, and in order to
determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Ahlgrim. / / . / f 07.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Ahlgrim
at the time his son entered the
military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Ahlgrim

at the time of his son's death? f;/q,.a

For the Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

// HEM

2 Incls, Q. M. Corps,

Act, ' istant. N/ %)
Bov. i N “\i//\w




WAR DEPARTMENT 4
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL gt
~  WASHINGTON

IN repLy rerer To QM 295 A—C October 7, 1929.
Ahlgrim, Fred 608-SII

Irss Charles Ahlgrim,
Barrington, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requeeted that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes)  (No) }Zr
2. Do vou desire to make the pilgrimagé FT '
in the calendar year 1930? _ (Yes) (No) }1514
3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- o
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yeg) (No) )ébf
T Age Health

L0 73 2
4. Please give your age and state of’he§1ihi\it1?2?3‘ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

’/q oA ',{)/\ wl V\%\
B/ 'f/Vﬁizi ?3\ English — (Yes) (No)

L_:_/ / {’/( " ’,y
5. What language do you speak? (j ~€6310A~///F/” T"_ '_Other language
A |

2 i 70, lal| (Specify language spoken)
‘\/,'\ . el |
For The Quartermaster Gefieral, : (A
Yory truly ydurs, ., o ; a
\ P, S Nasarn g
A~
|
Encl. ilmrm T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Envelope



® @ T

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Anlgrim, fred _ Junezp

A LI29%

iir. Charles Ahlgrim,
Berrington, Illa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
}ateITivate Fred fShlgrim, 20th Coe., lst P.T.Regas, whose remeins are now
interred in the Oise-fisne Mnerican Cemetery, Seringes~et-Nesles, France

L]

: Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

vour attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsﬁjgédﬁﬁated
that a statement to that effect be made. v N
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envalcgginpich'ﬁe&ﬁirég

'’ N -
no postage. W\ M7 3y

For The Quartermaster General,

M { ﬁ Very tEulmra,
AR M
J d JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.




. B, GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 1391 0—10010

(LAt = —NAME AR CHARGED TO DATE INITIAL
A A AT A
L P ¢
( LV ¥ 2 ) : / 7
: f Ar - A 4 > 4 y y 3
' X ’,/;/ f.f/,lL L0/ X / /) 7 Al ’l‘ e/ { /






